
Type Date Num Memo Account Clr Split Amount Balance

Abox Technology, LLC
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Maintenance/Servi... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 130.00 130.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Maintenance/Servi... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 39.00 169.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Maintenance/Servi... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 20.00 189.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... 2 Wifi Access Points 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 40.00 229.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Managed Router 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 20.00 249.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Server Monitor/Man... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 149.00 398.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... Workstation Monito... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 156.00 554.00
Bill 03/01/2026 ADJ-05/6... managed switch 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 40.00 594.00

Total Abox Technology, LLC 594.00 594.00

Advantech, Inc.
Bill 03/02/2026 164955 Managed Access C... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,170.00 1,170.00

Total Advantech, Inc. 1,170.00 1,170.00

Amazon
Credit Card Charge 03/01/2026 Name Tag - Sandra... 4147 · Office Supplies 6002A · CB Credit C... 9.99 9.99
Credit Card Charge 03/11/2026 grease gun 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 249.97 259.96
Credit Card Charge 03/11/2026 Air dam 4240W · 2022 Ford F250 S... 6002C · CB Credit C... 86.39 346.35
Credit Card Charge 03/12/2026 Drills and screwdriv... 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 349.97 696.32
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 Desk Name Plate - ... 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 30.52 726.84
Credit Card Charge 03/23/2026 54.55 2021 IPMC Book 4147 · Office Supplies 6002A · CB Credit C... 54.55 781.39
Credit Card Charge 03/24/2026 5-50 Packs Charcu... 4008 · SCAT / DLLG 6002A · CB Credit C... 84.95 866.34
Credit Card Charge 03/24/2026 1.2 Inch Vintage A... 4008 · SCAT / DLLG 6002A · CB Credit C... 26.97 893.31
Credit Card Charge 03/25/2026 4 Cases Paper Tow... 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 141.44 1,034.75
Credit Card Charge 03/30/2026 Rear side power wi... 4240R · 2019 Chevy Tahoe ... 6002E · CB Credit C... 43.77 1,078.52

Total Amazon 1,078.52 1,078.52

American Water Works Association
Credit Card Charge 03/30/2026 Yearly Dues - bran... 4100 · Dues 6002C · CB Credit C... 248.00 248.00

Total American Water Works Association 248.00 248.00

AutoZone, Inc.
Bill 03/23/2026 0115089... Battery for 2022 D... 4240ZC · 2022 Dodge Char... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 226.99 226.99

Total AutoZone, Inc. 226.99 226.99

Ballard Spahr LLP
Bill 03/03/2026 2024100... SRF Phone Call fro... 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,037.00 2,037.00

Total Ballard Spahr LLP 2,037.00 2,037.00

Burke Equipment
Bill 03/06/2026 DEL-600... Hex Nuts, Plow Bolts 4190 · Snow Removal 2000 · Accounts Pa... 55.11 55.11
Bill 03/13/2026 DEL-600... 4015C · Capital Outlay- Equ... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 0.00 55.11
Bill 03/13/2026 DEL-600... Grass Cutting Expe... 4006 · Grass Cutting Expense 2000 · Accounts Pa... 100.98 156.09

Total Burke Equipment 156.09 156.09

Carhartt
Credit Card Charge 03/28/2026 T shirts for Jordan,... 4215 · Uniform Expense 6002C · CB Credit C... 314.85 314.85

Total Carhartt 314.85 314.85

Carter Machinery Co., Inc.
Bill 03/27/2026 1105080 Capital Improveme... 4015C · Capital Outlay- Equ... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 131,055.00 131,055.00

Total Carter Machinery Co., Inc. 131,055.00 131,055.00

Chesapeake Utilities
Bill 03/16/2026 2000022... 02-074011 4222 · Utilities - Gas/Oil 2000 · Accounts Pa... 43.80 43.80
Bill 03/16/2026 2000022... 02-059635 4222 · Utilities - Gas/Oil 2000 · Accounts Pa... 40.09 83.89
Bill 03/16/2026 2000023... 02-059635 4222 · Utilities - Gas/Oil 2000 · Accounts Pa... 342.06 425.95
Bill 03/16/2026 2000023... 02-074011 4222 · Utilities - Gas/Oil 2000 · Accounts Pa... 129.92 555.87
Bill 03/16/2026 2000023... 02-074011 4222 · Utilities - Gas/Oil 2000 · Accounts Pa... 129.91 685.78

Total Chesapeake Utilities 685.78 685.78

Chewy
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 5119617... Diamond Pro Dog ... 4195C · Supplies & Trainin... 6002E · CB Credit C... 56.99 56.99

Total Chewy 56.99 56.99

Chris's Car Care
Bill 03/23/2026 3947 Oil Change Service... 4240W · 2022 Ford F250 S... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 105.00 105.00
Bill 03/24/2026 3949 Oil Change, AC Re... 4240P · 2017 Ford F250 W... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 183.00 288.00

Total Chris's Car Care 288.00 288.00

Comcast.
Bill 03/02/2026 8299 20 ... High Speed interne... 4225 · Utilities - Telephone/I... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 298.72 298.72
Bill 03/05/2026 8299 20 ... High Speed interne... 4225 · Utilities - Telephone/I... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 243.36 542.08
Bill 03/13/2026 8299200... 105 S. Main St OF... 4225 · Utilities - Telephone/I... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 10.65 552.73

Total Comcast. 552.73 552.73

CRC Benefits
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Bowen 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 45.06 45.06
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Bradley 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 46.41 91.47
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Bunnell 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 30.92 122.39
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Chelton 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 35.68 158.07
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 DeBussy 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 64.55 222.62
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Dodd 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 44.38 267.00
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Hogan 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 49.13 316.13
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Hurd 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 29.20 345.33
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 James 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 55.30 400.63
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Johnson 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 32.73 433.36
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Lambden 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 40.04 473.40
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Matos 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 40.45 513.85
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 McQuown 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 49.13 562.98
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Ortiz-Sanchez 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 28.70 591.68
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Parker 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 62.68 654.36
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Slater 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.76 705.12
Bill 03/01/2026 333157-1 Smith 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 45.73 750.85

Total CRC Benefits 750.85 750.85

Crown Awards
Credit Card Charge 03/22/2026 Lifetime of Service ... 4191 · Special Recognition ... 6002A · CB Credit C... 151.74 151.74

Total Crown Awards 151.74 151.74

CT Corporation
Check 03/30/2026 6479 Refund - No fee for... 3090 · Business License Fe... 1040 · Operating-20... 100.00 100.00

Total CT Corporation 100.00 100.00

Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc.
Bill 03/18/2026 201333 Waterline Replace... 039B · Water System Desig... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 9,595.00 9,595.00
Bill 03/18/2026 201332 Alley Paving Improv... 039B · Water System Desig... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 482.89 10,077.89
Bill 03/18/2026 201331 Town Hall Park Pha... 002* · On-Call Services- Re... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 380.00 10,457.89

Total Davis, Bowen & Friedel, Inc. 10,457.89 10,457.89

Delaware League of Local Governments
Credit Card Charge 03/17/2026 3 Tickets to 3/26/26... 4008 · SCAT / DLLG 6002A · CB Credit C... 137.95 137.95

Total Delaware League of Local Governments 137.95 137.95

Delaware Municipal Clerks Association
Bill 03/01/2026 2026 DMCA dues- SL - ... 4100 · Dues 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.00 50.00

Total Delaware Municipal Clerks Association 50.00 50.00

Delmarva Auto Repair
Bill 03/11/2026 0015592 2021 Ford Intercep... 4240V · 2021 Ford Intercep... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 112.04 112.04

Total Delmarva Auto Repair 112.04 112.04

Delmarva Power
Bill 03/04/2026 2004126... Street Lights- HS: 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 5,297.36 5,297.36
Bill 03/05/2026 2000427... Street Lights 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 4,296.35 9,593.71
Bill 03/06/2026 0040264... Heritage Shore Dr. ... 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,243.32 10,837.03
Bill 03/06/2026 2010509... 135 Whistling Duck... 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 658.40 11,495.43
Bill 03/06/2026 2010509... 135 Whistling Duck... 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 658.40 12,153.83
Bill 03/06/2026 2005526... 105 N Main Street 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 928.44 13,082.27
Bill 03/10/2026 2000427... Well 5 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,300.31 14,382.58
Bill 03/10/2026 2001427... Town Hall 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 334.56 14,717.14
Bill 03/10/2026 2007825... Well 2 Cherry Alley 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 933.04 15,650.18
Bill 03/10/2026 2007925... 302 Market Street 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 29.38 15,679.56
Bill 03/10/2026 2010009... PW Office- 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 85.17 15,764.73
Bill 03/10/2026 2010009... PW Office- 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 85.17 15,849.90
Bill 03/12/2026 2007525... 103 Main St. 4220 · Utilities - Electric 2000 · Accounts Pa... 20.99 15,870.89

Total Delmarva Power 15,870.89 15,870.89

Eastern Shore Coffee & Water
Bill 03/12/2026 921857 Supplies: 5 Gal Wa... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 0.00 0.00
Bill 03/12/2026 921857 Supplies: Monthly ... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2.00 2.00
Bill 03/12/2026 921856 Supplies:24/16.9 P... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 28.25 30.25
Bill 03/12/2026 921858 Supplies:water bottl... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 47.19 77.44
Bill 03/12/2026 921858 Supplies: Monthly ... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2.00 79.44

Total Eastern Shore Coffee & Water 79.44 79.44

General Code Publishers
Bill 03/01/2026 GC00134... API Annual Fee for... 4009 · Code Update 2000 · Accounts Pa... 595.00 595.00

Total General Code Publishers 595.00 595.00

George Miles & Buhr, LLC
Bill 03/05/2026 87050 Bridgeville Town Ha... 4110 · Engineering & Cons... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 600.00 600.00
Bill 03/05/2026 87051 Little League Maste... 4110 · Engineering & Cons... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,092.00 2,692.00

Total George Miles & Buhr, LLC 2,692.00 2,692.00

Hawkins, Inc.
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals Azone 15 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 576.51 576.51
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 60.00 636.51
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals Carus 8... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 965.25 1,601.76
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals Sodium ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 275.00 1,876.76
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals Sodium ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,533.52 3,410.28
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 120.00 3,530.28
Bill 03/24/2026 7369751 Chemicals Environ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 30.00 3,560.28
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals Azone 15 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 864.77 4,425.05
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 30.00 4,455.05
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 90.00 4,545.05
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals Sodium ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 275.00 4,820.05
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals Azone 15 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 288.26 5,108.31
Bill 03/24/2026 7369752 Chemicals Environ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 20.00 5,128.31
Bill 03/24/2026 7369754 Chemicals Azone 15 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 576.51 5,704.82
Bill 03/24/2026 7369754 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 60.00 5,764.82
Bill 03/24/2026 7369754 Chemicals Sodium ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 412.50 6,177.32
Bill 03/24/2026 7369754 Chemicals Environ... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... 10.00 6,187.32
Credit 03/25/2026 7372055 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... -300.00 5,887.32
Credit 03/25/2026 7372053 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... -90.00 5,797.32
Credit 03/25/2026 7372054 Chemicals 55 GA B... 4020 · Chemicals 2000 · Accounts Pa... -90.00 5,707.32

Total Hawkins, Inc. 5,707.32 5,707.32

Hickman Overhead Door
Credit Card Charge 03/26/2026 Repair doors on old... 4135 · Maintenance-Bldg/G... 6002C · CB Credit C... 528.89 528.89

Total Hickman Overhead Door 528.89 528.89

ILD, LLC
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 DEF, Brake Cleane... 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 180.76 180.76

Total ILD, LLC 180.76 180.76

Intuit
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 P1-1134... Intuit QB Plus Annu... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 6002A · CB Credit C... 1,270.00 1,270.00

Total Intuit 1,270.00 1,270.00

J.C. Ehrlich
Bill 03/04/2026 92490569 Pest Control at 101... 4135 · Maintenance-Bldg/G... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 127.84 127.84
Bill 03/26/2026 92490570 Pest Control at 104... 4135 · Maintenance-Bldg/G... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.63 178.47
Bill 03/26/2026 92490570 Pest Control at 104... 4135 · Maintenance-Bldg/G... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.62 229.09

Total J.C. Ehrlich 229.09 229.09

Kamstrup Water Metering LLC
Bill 03/16/2026 CD99011... Equipment: Hosting... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 7,552.46 7,552.46

Total Kamstrup Water Metering LLC 7,552.46 7,552.46

Lank, Johnson & Tull
Bill 03/31/2026 2000055... FY25 Audit 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,875.00 2,875.00
Bill 03/31/2026 2000055... FY25 Audit 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,875.00 5,750.00
Bill 03/31/2026 2000055... FY25 Audit 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,875.00 8,625.00
Bill 03/31/2026 2000055... FY25 Audit 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,875.00 11,500.00

Total Lank, Johnson & Tull 11,500.00 11,500.00

Liguori & Morris
Bill 03/13/2026 031326 Review Email and d... 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 112.50 112.50
Bill 03/13/2026 031326 Review electric/gas... 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 74.25 186.75
Bill 03/13/2026 031326 Review FOIA reque... 4130 · Legal & Auditing 2000 · Accounts Pa... 225.00 411.75

Total Liguori & Morris 411.75 411.75

Lowes
Bill 03/05/2026 981167 Supplies: Shop Su... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.29 50.29
Bill 03/05/2026 981167 Supplies: Shop Su... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 0.00 50.29
Bill 03/05/2026 981521 Supplies: Shop Su... 4195 · Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 32.26 82.55
Bill 03/09/2026 994805 Office Supplies: Ca... 4147 · Office Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 91.04 173.59

Total Lowes 173.59 173.59

Lywood
Bill 03/19/2026 3752 Yearly Sensaphone... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 588.84 588.84

Total Lywood 588.84 588.84

Microsoft
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 G147677... Add Microsoft Lice... 4147 · Office Supplies 6002A · CB Credit C... 6.51 6.51

Total Microsoft 6.51 6.51

Motorola Solutions, Inc.
Bill 03/16/2026 8282297... Equipment: 2 Porta... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 183.88 183.88

Total Motorola Solutions, Inc. 183.88 183.88

Muni-Link, LLC
Bill 03/03/2026 4287 Monthly Billing- April 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,133.60 1,133.60

Total Muni-Link, LLC 1,133.60 1,133.60

My Safety Sign
Credit Card Charge 03/03/2026 1000 custom marki... 4195 · Supplies 6002C · CB Credit C... 325.48 325.48

Total My Safety Sign 325.48 325.48

Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC
Bill 03/29/2026 1261667... Commercial Proper... 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 6,081.70 6,081.70
Bill 03/29/2026 1261667... Commercial Proper... 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 12,163.40 18,245.10
Bill 03/29/2026 1261667... Commercial Proper... 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 12,163.40 30,408.50
Bill 03/29/2026 1261667... Commercial Proper... 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 30,408.50 60,817.00

Total Paragon Insurance Holdings, LLC 60,817.00 60,817.00

Quill
Bill 03/02/2026 47980410 Office Supplies: 25... 4147 · Office Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 0.00 0.00
Bill 03/02/2026 47980410 Office Supplies: Ne... 4147 · Office Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 39.99 39.99
Bill 03/12/2026 48142217 Office Supplies:AP... 4147 · Office Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 150.96 190.95
Bill 03/12/2026 48142217 Office Supplies: SE... 4147 · Office Supplies 2000 · Accounts Pa... 64.21 255.16

Total Quill 255.16 255.16

Southern Corrosion Inc.
Bill 03/01/2026 21793 Maintenance:Servi... 4125 · Contracts/Maint. Agr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 16,589.08 16,589.08

Total Southern Corrosion Inc. 16,589.08 16,589.08

State of Delaware OMB
Liability Check 03/05/2026 DD HOGAN 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 1040 · Operating-20... 354.74 354.74
Liability Check 03/05/2026 DD BOWEN 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 1040 · Operating-20... 522.50 877.24
Liability Check 03/05/2026 DD DODD 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 1040 · Operating-20... 522.50 1,399.74
Liability Check 03/05/2026 DD JOHNSON 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 1040 · Operating-20... 1,151.04 2,550.78
Liability Check 03/05/2026 DD BUNNELL 4010 · Health & Ancillary In... 1040 · Operating-20... 1,313.70 3,864.48

Total State of Delaware OMB 3,864.48 3,864.48

Strategic Insurance Partners, Inc.
Bill 03/25/2026 45715 Self Insured 2025 ... 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 770.48 770.48
Bill 03/25/2026 45715 Renew Policy 4120 · PC & WC Insurance 2000 · Accounts Pa... 50.59 821.07

Total Strategic Insurance Partners, Inc. 821.07 821.07

Sussex County Recorder of Deeds
Credit Card Charge 03/13/2026 4140 · Miscellaneous Expen... 6002A · CB Credit C... 2.00 2.00
Credit Card Charge 03/13/2026 CC Fees 4140 · Miscellaneous Expen... 6002A · CB Credit C... 2.00 4.00

Total Sussex County Recorder of Deeds 4.00 4.00

Terra Firma of Delmarva, Inc.
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 FY23 Bond Bill Proj... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 6,250.00 6,250.00
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 FY23 Bond Bill Proj... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 13,000.00 19,250.00
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 FY23 Bond Bill Proj... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 6,500.00 25,750.00
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 FY23 Bond Bill Proj... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 3,500.00 29,250.00
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 Capital Improveme... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... -29,250.00 0.00
Bill 03/13/2026 PayApp3 Capital Improveme... 4015D · Capital Outlay- Infr... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 43,693.00 43,693.00

Total Terra Firma of Delmarva, Inc. 43,693.00 43,693.00

The Chamberlain Group LLC
Credit Card Charge 03/03/2026 IN132956... Monthly charge for ... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 6002C · CB Credit C... 12.62 12.62
Credit Card Charge 03/03/2026 IN132956... Monthly charge for ... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 6002C · CB Credit C... 12.62 25.24

Total The Chamberlain Group LLC 25.24 25.24

The Gun Shop
Bill 03/23/2026 21354 Equipment: Ammun... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,628.97 1,628.97
Bill 03/23/2026 21354 Equipment: Rifle C... 4111 · Equipment - Purcha... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,931.60 4,560.57

Total The Gun Shop 4,560.57 4,560.57

Tire King of Seaford, LLC
Credit Card Charge 03/19/2026 Tire pressure sens... 4240P · 2017 Ford F250 W... 6002C · CB Credit C... 207.98 207.98

Total Tire King of Seaford, LLC 207.98 207.98

Town of Slaughter Beach
Check 03/30/2026 6478 1 Attendee - John ... 4008 · SCAT / DLLG 1040 · Operating-20... 40.00 40.00

Total Town of Slaughter Beach 40.00 40.00

Tractor Supply
Credit Card Charge 03/26/2026 Inverter for 2022 D... 4240ZC · 2022 Dodge Char... 6002E · CB Credit C... 79.99 79.99

Total Tractor Supply 79.99 79.99

Verizon
Bill 03/17/2026 157-600-... 302-337-8305 PD ... 4225 · Utilities - Telephone/I... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 86.55 86.55

Total Verizon 86.55 86.55

Wallace, Montgomery & Associates, LLP
Bill 03/10/2026 35 AutoZone Review 4110 · Engineering & Cons... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 536.76 536.76
Bill 03/10/2026 35 Vaibhav Review 4110 · Engineering & Cons... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 460.08 996.84
Bill 03/10/2026 35 Heritage Shores Ph... 4110 · Engineering & Cons... 2000 · Accounts Pa... 1,073.59 2,070.43

Total Wallace, Montgomery & Associates, LLP 2,070.43 2,070.43

WEX Bank
Bill 03/15/2026 111244073 Admin Fees 4241 · Vehicle Fuel 2000 · Accounts Pa... 42.16 42.16
Bill 03/15/2026 111244073 Police Vehicles 4241 · Vehicle Fuel 2000 · Accounts Pa... 2,997.64 3,039.80
Bill 03/15/2026 111244073 99 F450, 12 F250, ... 4241 · Vehicle Fuel 2000 · Accounts Pa... 433.95 3,473.75
Bill 03/15/2026 111244073 03 F350, 17 F250, ... 4241 · Vehicle Fuel 2000 · Accounts Pa... 487.96 3,961.71

Total WEX Bank 3,961.71 3,961.71

TOTAL 336,330.18 336,330.18
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